
Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. William Terrence    

Date:  12/16/2025 

Dept. 70 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

M25906186 Arellano, David Atty: Isaiahs Luna 

Surety Bond   Jail ID:  1270813    

Booking Number:  2518669 

Court Internal Identification Number:  M25906186-1 

District Attorney:  25-13478 M 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2504301370   

Hearing: Further Jury Trial     DDA: Zachary Jones 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Conference Room 575
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CECG02401 Antonia Muller vs. FCA US LLC

Mandatory Settlement Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cabrera, Carlos
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 1
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M23914155 Arambula, Edward Ralph, III DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Hearing - Special Report of PTR Officer Filing Agency #:  23-57812
M25907442 Arambula, Edward Ralph, III DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Hearing - Special Report of PTR Officer Filing Agency #:  24-69189
M25910011 Arambula, Edward Ralph, III DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Hearing - Special Report of PTR Officer Filing Agency #:  24-401-0716
M25914384 BERBERDOMINGUEZ, MARKANTHONI
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-21-088
M25917565 Cabrera, Brandon Kade
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509050026
M25904774 Cabrera, Ernest, III DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0708
M25917352 Calderon, Daniel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2836
M24911739 CalderonMercado, Jose Emmanuel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-401-0615
M25910469 CalderonMunguia, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2505060383
M25917170 Candelario, Melissa
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3125
M25913628 Carazoles, Rudy DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-6893
M25917640 Carrillo, Elisa Savina
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3037
M25907353 CarterCisneros, Richard Fernando DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407250545
M25917437 Castaneda-Cruz, Miguel Angel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3359
M25907736 Castillo Espinoza, Alejandro ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0848
M25901562 Castro, Jaime Angelo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0001237
M22909724 Celis, Maria J DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2206200434
M25913375 Chapa, Savannah Albina ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Arrest Warrant Pending / 
Own Recognizance

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-66661

M25917470 Chavez, Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3516
CM91023469 Chheang, Choeun
Fugitive Arraignment
M25917504 Cholulacruz, Jeisen Melqui
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3333
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cabrera, Carlos
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M24907799 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M23905801 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24907410 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
CM01800603 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Hearing - Petition to Seal Record PC851 Filing Agency #:  01-3880
CT01800411 CONFIDENTIAL DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Motion - Dismiss PC1203.4 Filing Agency #:  01-3109
M24908751 Cook, Morgan Gayle DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-328

M25902863 Corredero, Gerardo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407070079
M25913159 Corredero, Gerardo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0009235
M25917594 Cortez, Malakai Shawn
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-5112
M25913607 Covarrubias, Jose Steve ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-2129
M25917617 Fernandez, Jorge
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3265
M25917604 Fernandezlopez, Paul Anthony
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-60068
M25917385 FIGUEROA NELSON, JARED ROSALES
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3346
M25917631 Flores, Bobby G
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509100366
M25916620 Flores, Zacaria, JR
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508240051
M25917686 FloresAguilar, Osiel
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-9763
M25915715 FRAUSTO, JESSE
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2656
M25915661 Fuentes, David, SR
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-48292
M25917596 Hamilton, Adam David
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0714
M25912975 Haynes, Carlyn Paige Khampasouk DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-1916
M25906252 Heard, Shantel Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2502170570
M25914061 Heard, Shantel Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2509241143
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cabrera, Carlos
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M24907466 Hernandez Montes, Rolando DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-593
M23905801 Hernandez Torres, Juan Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-435-461
M24907799 Hernandez Torres, Juan Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2405050275
M24907410 Hernandez Torres, Juan Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2311220144
M25917551 Hernandez, Angelita Victoria
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  FSPD 25-497
M25917667 Hernandez, Belisario
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3263
M25917591 Hernandez, Veronica
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3332
M25904708 Herrera, Antonio, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-69759
M25914384 Higuera, Veronica Armenta
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-21-088
M25911853 Hill, Dominique Jewel ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2412040712
M25916989 Hodges, Montrice
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3266
M24915353 Landa McCraken, Mayra A DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412200919
M25911257 Lopez, Juan Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408041298
M25917519 Maldonado, Wendy
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-69053
M20914080 Perez, Alfredo Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M25906888 Perez, Alfredo Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0354
M25916099 Ramirez, Brandon
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508180506
M25917449 Ramirez, Brandon
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-66440
M25917599 Ramirez, Patrice Michele
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-67645
M25915503 Resendizcorrea, Billy
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508111031
M25907550 Reyes, Elias, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502160967
M25911345 Reyes, Juan, III DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505111143
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cabrera, Carlos
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M22907198 Ridriguez, Michael Renee DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2205020716

M25917564 Ridriguez, Michael Renee
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509041345
M25917440 Rivera, Crystal Kay
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3250
M25917852 Robinett, Michael Ray, JR
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-70146
M25917523 Robinett, Michael Ray, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-67716
M25917831 Robinett, Michael Ray, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-70001
M23902072 Robinson, Joycelynn KamyellRaShawn
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-435-394
M24906773 Robinson, Joycelynn KamyellRaShawn
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402080639
M25917585 Robinson, Joycelynn KamyellRaShawn
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-9742
M25911282 Robledo Delgadillo, Carlos A DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1576
M25917461 Robledo Delgadillo, Carlos A
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3344
M25901596 Rodgers, Leslie Marie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410140234
M25905378 Rodgers, Leslie Marie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412290355
M22911810 Rodriguez, Adrianna Dru DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2207270071
M24900151 Rodriguez, Adrianna Dru DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2309161327
M25917365 Rodriguez, David Jordan
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-67533
M25912490 Rodriguez, Marcello DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-44990
CT91360141 Rolon, Ramiro
Citation Hearing - Petition to Seal Record PC851
CB00006630 Rolon, Ramiro
Citation Motion - Dismiss PC1203.4
CB01003669 Rolon, Ramiro
Citation Motion - Dismiss PC1203.4
M25917313 Romero, Phillip
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508140341
M25905126 Rosales, Miguel Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501251001
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cabrera, Carlos
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M17912096 Rowland Burtness, Leif Arlan DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M17921540 Rowland Burtness, Leif Arlan DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M25907336 Ruelas, Carlos Guadalupe, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1554
M25917847 Ruiz, Gabriel Louis
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-9564
M25905909 Rushing, Ashley Kaywana DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2502150809
M25913231 Valencia Cuevas, Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  NY 2024-19196
M25903993 Williams, Edgar Charles CIUMMO:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503240838
M25917595 Xiong, Kevin
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509041074
M25917313 Xiong, Seng
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508140341
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 10
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25907122 Garcia, Jose Manuel Vasquez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Bail - Pre Filing Agency #:  25-0010413
M24912473 Jackson, Quadire Jakare Shakim ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-64261
F25903287 Jackson, Quadire Jakare Shakim ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody / Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410060079
F25906636 Jackson, Quadire Jakare Shakim ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody / Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-63551
F25906460 Jackson, Quadire Jakare Shakim ATTY:  Caine, Christopher
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-3159
M21912519 Maestas, Rebecca DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  214497
M22904133 Maestas, Rebecca DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  221070
M22906807 Maestas, Rebecca DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-2509
M22912708 Maestas, Rebecca DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-4166
M22913072 Maestas, Rebecca DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-1453
M23902336 Maestas, Rebecca DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-569
M23904359 Maestas, Rebecca DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-1173
F23905449 Maestas, Rebecca
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2286
F24906662 Malcos, Omar Angel Junior DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2409260488

F25908450 Malcos, Omar Angel Junior DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2512070485
F24908260 Mansergh, Daniel Adrian ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Own Recognizance Motion - Dismiss PC1385 Filing Agency #:  24-40357
M25908899 Mansergh, Daniel Adrian ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503270115
M24913488 Manzo, Jayavonnie DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407220832
F25904486 Manzo, Jayavonnie DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507060525
F25904569 Manzo, Jayavonnie DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506180251
M24912473 Martinez, Aiyana CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-64261
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 10
F25903287 Martinez, Aiyana CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410060079
F25906267 Martinez, Jose Guadalupe, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-7455
P25900046-1 Martinez, Jose Guadalupe, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
F25905871 McMahan, Ronald Wayne ATTY:  Boulger, Jane
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-4680
F25907351 McPherson, Shane Robert DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2510061283
F24907976 Medina, Jorge Rodrigo ATTY:  Horowitz, Rick
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-435-2504

F25904104 Medina, Jorge Rodrigo ATTY:  Horowitz, Rick
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-6310
M18931757 Mejia, Christina Teresa CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment
M20919185 Mejia, Christina Teresa CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-21854
F21904469 Mejia, Christina Teresa CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  216547
F21904995 Mejia, Christina Teresa CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  F33641221
F21905253 Mejia, Christina Teresa CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21FA005724
F21905574 Mejia, Christina Teresa CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  205550
F22901507 Mejia, Christina Teresa CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  F115-412-22
F23900920 Mejia, Christina Teresa CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  F072-412-23
M23903838 Mejia, Christina Teresa CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2210260922
M24903008 Mejia, Christina Teresa CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403110247
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 10
F24902382 Mejia, Christina Teresa CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1109
F24906417 Mejia, Christina Teresa CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403111258
M24915603 Mejia, Christina Teresa CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312050504
F25900399 Mejia, Christina Teresa CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-644
F25903529 Mendez Ruiz, Oliverio Osbaldo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505290892
M25912258 Mendez Ruiz, Oliverio Osbaldo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505100970
M25912398 Mendez Ruiz, Oliverio Osbaldo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505290800
F25907702 Mendivil, Jeremiah Maximino ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2510300355
M25906550 Mendoza, Juan Robert DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0319
F25905694 Mendoza, Juan Robert DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508140541
F23908189 Mendoza, Martha Lilia CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-13042
F23909147 Mendoza, Martha Lilia CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-1519
F24900387 Mendoza, Martha Lilia CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim
M24900956 Mendoza, Martha Lilia CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-3307
F25906851 Mercado, Erik DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-5376
R16900401-1C Mills, Craig Preston ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25907916 Mills, Craig Preston CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2511071250
M24906070 Molina, Krystal Marina DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401191191
M24915078 Molina, Krystal Marina DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  F808-412-23
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 10
F25905723 Molina, Krystal Marina DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508160969
F25900401 Monson, Japae DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  2501190168
F25907191 Montgomery, Derek Jackson ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0009229
F25905366 Morales, Walter Fernando Piox ATTY:  Martin, Alexander
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-2429
F24906230 Muhammad, Kafandra Marquesha CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408210517
M23913383 Munoz, Angel Samuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2304140258
M24913358 Munoz, Angel Samuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial
M25907490 Munoz, Angel Samuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503051494
F25906958 Munoz, Angel Samuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-1731
F25906281 Tapia, Tiade Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2509060508
F25907669 Tapia, Tiade Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2595005447
F25906931 Torres, Paul Robert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0009652
F25901347 Tovar, Hilario Nicholas CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-16183
M25903105 Tovar, Hilario Nicholas CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1641
M25910212 Tovar, Hilario Nicholas CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0372
F25903697 Valencia, Angel Alejo Rodriguez ATTY:  Rodriguez, Jacqueline Lourdes
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501231004
F24904322 VargasMarroquin, Alexis ATTY:  Coleman, Mark W.
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406220370
F25903325 Vasquez Ortega, Artemia DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-1514
F25902356 Velazquez, Daniel Vazquez DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1608
M25911310 Villegas, Rogelio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2576
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 10
F25906210 Villegas, Rogelio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-2106
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 11
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25902306 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F25902810 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F25903097 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F25905856 Haddox, Malik Sean DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2508210707
F23908123 Hall, Demetre Omar Shareef ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310120612
F23908126 Hall, Demetre Omar Shareef ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2309170120
M25903193 Hernandez, Elijah Alan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412121402
F25906385 Hernandez, Elijah Alan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2509120081
M25915536 Hernandez, Elijah Alan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508141156
M25915829 Hernandez, Elijah Alan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3541
F25907215 HERNANDEZCRUZ, RODRIGO ALBERTO ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-3606

M25912306 Herrera, Jose Alberto CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-1429
F25907334 Herrera, Vincente Armando DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-2076
F18904699 HerreraVelazco, Williams ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  18-24843
F23901559 Hickingbottom, Elizabeth Mari DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2303011019

F23903039 Hickingbottom, Elizabeth Mari DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2304251193

F25908401 Hickingbottom, Elizabeth Mari DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-401-0699
F25902306 Holland, Melvin Akeem DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2504110178
F25902810 Holland, Melvin Akeem DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  25-4413
F25903097 Holland, Melvin Akeem DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2504291137

Run:  12/15/2025 9:44:47 AM Page: 12 of 113 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 11
F25907182 Islas, Jovencio, III CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-2944
F25907211 Islas, Jovencio, III CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-10575
F22902989 Jaramillo, Maria DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20FW011442
F23901068 Jimenez, Daniel Frank DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-0001590
M23903684 Jimenez, Daniel Frank DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-02947
M25917467 Jimenez, Daniel Frank
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-68980
M23907011 Jones, Juwuan Montae ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2304020208
M23914713 Jones, Juwuan Montae ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2308301584
F24901389 Jones, Juwuan Montae ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402220865
M24913877 Jones, Juwuan Montae ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408090042
F24904080 Juarez, Oscar H CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-6759
F25905173 Juarez, Oscar H CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2507290607
F24906746 JuarezLugo, Baldemar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406280326
F24906994 JuarezLugo, Baldemar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410111310
R25900079-2 Killingsworth, William Christopher CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25908265 Killingsworth, William Christopher CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2509011164
F25907788 King, Jahkori Lavon DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2510240107
M25902843 King, Jennifer Michelle DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-76192
F25902247 King, Jennifer Michelle DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503280624
M25907536 King, Jennifer Michelle DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502261419
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 11
F25906974 King, Jennifer Michelle

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-66422
M25916394 King, Jennifer Michelle DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-11753
M25916398 King, Jennifer Michelle DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507200458
F25900337 Nelson, Ivan ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2501080812
F16903414 NormanTaquee, Aaminah ATTY:  Aed, Michael J
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F24904148 NormanTaquee, Aaminah ATTY:  Aed, Michael J
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2311250453
F25904427 NormanTaquee, Aaminah ATTY:  Aed, Michael J
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311021058
M20910608 Quinones, Jose Tomas Tolosa ATTY:  DiSalvo, Mario
Surety Bond Pre-Trial
M20924664 Quinones, Jose Tomas Tolosa ATTY:  DiSalvo, Mario
Surety Bond Pre-Trial
M23907505 Quinones, Jose Tomas Tolosa ATTY:  DiSalvo, Mario
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2303110684
F25904268 Quinones, Jose Tomas Tolosa ATTY:  DiSalvo, Mario
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506140919
F24904148 SENEGAL, DEVIN MILIKI ATTY:  Harris, Miles
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2311250453
F23909103 Silguero, Roberto Leon DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-6120
M25910703 Silguero, Roberto Leon DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2733
F23907692 Watson, Alonzo Lynn DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-12255
F21907548 White, Shannon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2152186
F22902349 White, Shannon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-7315
F22902084 White, Shannon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2210754
F22902413 White, Shannon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22007795
F22904408 White, Shannon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2206210501
F24906570 White, Shannon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409241238
F22907774 Wilson, Jeffrey Alan DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-10225
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Department:     Department 11
R25900125-2 Woolley, Daren James
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 12
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24900875 Baez Reyes, Oscar Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2310121193

M25913220 Baez Reyes, Oscar Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  25-435-2065

M25915698 Baez Reyes, Oscar Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-2877
M25917276 Baez Reyes, Oscar Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501070025
M25917357 Bailon, Julian Sotelo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1977
M25917451 BALLADAREZ, STEVEN MICHAEL
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509040036
M25917284 Banegas, Milthon Guardado
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3353
M20920623 Barajas, Erik DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  20-30178
M25917645 Bateman, Conner Noel Allen
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-68944
M25914420 Benavente, Jasiah DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-4093
M25907494 Boccardo, Douglas Adam
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0783
M23901799 Bravo, Norberto
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-4083
M09400407 Bravo, Norberto Esquivel

Arraignment
M25913294 Buchanan, Tobias Mykel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2506251264
M24913514 Bueng, Howard Scott ATTY:  Jones, David
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-435-1531
M25909301 BUN, NOY DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24C1V59350
M25917453 Burdan, Dominic Dwight
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-8512
M25917436 Gallardo, Juan Antonio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-5231
M25917510 Galvez Hernandez, Freddie Alexander
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3341
M25915353 Gamez, Megan Lynn
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508200663
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M20923313 Garcia, Gabriel Rodrigues DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M25917513 Garcia, Gabriel Rodriguez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3043
M25917507 Garcia, Jose Luis Leon
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3267
M25910774 Garcia, Kristopher Michael Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-1292
M25909700 Garcia, Romeo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2504120896
M21908517 GarciaMarmolejo, Leonel M DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2141010
M25909316 Gill, Rohit ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-1096
M25908797 Gomez, Anthony Kristen DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503260027
M25908892 Gomez, Braulio Terriquez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-1010
M24910920 GONZALES, RAMON LEVI DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2306121216
M25917415 Gonzalez, Hunter Jameson
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-4418
M20911022 Gonzalez, Ismael Flores DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial
M21912630 GONZALEZ, MARCO ALEXANDER DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  213321
M25910054 Gonzalez, Samuel Damian ATTY:  Jones, David
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-1277
M25915670 Green, Mark Anthony
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2337
M25905488 Guerrero, Adrian Daniel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-08967
M25917501 Guevera Espinoza, Alondra Elizabeth
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3247
M25917670 Gutierrez, Jesus Manuel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3712
M25917450 Gutierrez, Sergio Martinez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509010796
F25908580 GutierrezHernandez, Justo

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-495-0462, 25-495-
462

M25917278 Gutierrezsua, Aniyah Danielle
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-67047
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M25917315 Johanson, Keegan Matthew
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-67294
M25917266 JOSEPH GONZALEZ, MICHAEL ANTHONY
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509040062
M25915089 Kaler, Hardeep Singh
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508180256
M25914068 Kamaldeep, No Given Name ATTY:  Caine, Gary A
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-2118
M24909576 Key, Monica Nicole CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2405290624
M25917509 Kimbrough, Marylin
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508180461
M24915332 King, Jennifer Michelle
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409020694
M25904182 Kumar, Ajay ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-83217
M25901152 Lopez, Claudia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-435-2316
M25915987 SOTO, GERONIMO ELIJAH, JR
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1520
M24907150 Valencia, Erik Anthony
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0747
M25909025 Vang, Brandon DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-21-055
M25915840 Vargas, Anthony Paul, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2510300288
M25915854 Vargas, Anthony Paul, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2510300288
M25916146 Vargas, Anthony Paul, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2509190849
M25917578 VargasMendez, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509140367
M23904692 Vasquez, Ashley CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-1194
M25917682 VASQUEZGONZALEZ, MARIO VALENTIN
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509141038
M24912027 Vega, Marcos Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409291166
M25910501 Vega, Marcos Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504030630
M20919331 Villarreal, Miguel Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial

Run:  12/15/2025 9:44:47 AM Page: 18 of 113 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M20920309 Villarreal, Miguel Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M21915152 Villarreal, Miguel Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2149194
M22908976 Villarreal, Miguel Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  21-51051
M22913243 Villarreal, Miguel Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-4175
M23912391 Villarreal, Miguel Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2307020133
M23912927 Villarreal, Miguel Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-17056
M25908536 Wafford, James David DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2504020343
C25900001 Wheelock, Brandon Mack ATTY:  Salhab, Samer A.

Hearing - Petition to Seal Record PC851
M25907676 Whitehead, Melvin Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2410191576
M25917857 Williams, Brandi Leann
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508141081
M25913106 Williams, Rachae DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-1930
M25915535 Wills, Michelle
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507020013
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 13
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24914472 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25900881 Elliott, Ricky Eugene, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  FW-2410-1111
M25904628 Erese, Tyler Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2412070113
M25902431 Escobar, Priscilla Adela DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  241103120
M25917638 ESPANACASTRO, ANGEL MANUEL
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-3227
M23915186 Espitia, Alex Xavier CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-5950

M25908973 Espitia, Alex Xavier CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-2077
M24907614 Estala, Domingo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1840
M25903250 Estala, Domingo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3891
M25917434 Lainez, Orlando Ramos
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2211
M25912421 Lanin, Vanessa
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506050767
M25912425 Lanin, Vanessa
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506080347
M25911168 Largent, Garrett Allen DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-218
M24915457 Lawson, Timothy Patrick DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2409150080
M25906726 Loera, Benio Leonardo DPD:  Public Defender

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501181481
M21908092 Lopez, Alexis Cheyenne DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  21435774

M25911276 Lopez, Alexis Cheyenne
Surety Bond / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505210231

M25917411 Lopez, Carlos Ezequiel, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  COPD 25-1538
M25917443 Lopez, Donald Joseph
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-10756
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 13
M25900304 Lopez, Heriberto Rodriguez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2777
M24909989 Lopez, Rnato Andres Bautista
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405021336
M25910058 Lopezquintero, Raymundo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412120061
M25917655 Lopezsalvari, Elishah Edward
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-69092
M25907028 Lovett, Izaiah Kamal Shaheen DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  25-435-0530
M24909032 Lozano, Nadine Michelle DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2404280081
M24914468 Lucio, Desiree Monique DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2412040101
M22913079 Luna, Tommy P DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2207130639
M25917593 Navasgutierrez, Yenyson Y
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509041173
M25911311 Neri Paulino, Candido ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2505071271
M24908471 Nickens, Melanie Ann DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-43951
M25915969 Niedrequell, Katrina
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2893
M25904224 Noble, Jon Laurence DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-0014468
M25917502 NORIEGA, MARK ADRIAN, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3352
M25907728 Oakden, Jenna Louann DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Proof - Pre Filing Agency #:  25-19584
M24905815 Ochoa, Eligio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  FW-2402-0410
M25917456 Odom, Gregory Dwayne
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-74559
M24909863 Omata, Benjamin DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-44498

M25916545 Omata, Benjamin
Appearance Letter / Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-75903
M23910492 Orozco, Mark Anthony
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2039
M25908603 Orozco, Mark Anthony
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502260756
M25911236 Orozco, Mark Anthony
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504161498
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 13
M25903683 Ortega, Cristal DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408191024
M25908072 Ortega, Venustrino Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  25-0756
M25901127 Ortigoza, Mario DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2410030981
M24903743 Packard, Ashante Deprijonae DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2401150149

M25916827 Packard, Ashante Deprijonae
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-67261
M25907365 Perez De Ponce, Angelica DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  25-0629
M25914349 Pinal, Yeshua Emmanuel
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2116
M22901663 Pineda, Eddie Adonay DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Sentencing Filing Agency #:  21-1937
M25907317 Pineda, Eddie Adonay DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0153
M25906785 Plascencia, David Acosta ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  25-435-0421
M25915076 Polk, Steven
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508071051
M25905284 Ponce, Christian Anthony
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501121113
M25917499 Preciado, Emily Tamara
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3268
M25916421 Salas, Richard Baldermero
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508180815
M23909887 Sanchez, Donavan
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2304290760
M24901025 Sanchez, Donavan
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2310020421
M25917182 SanchezMendoza, Mario Uriel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3348
M22911970 Sandefur, Danielle DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2207280499
M25916138 Santos Cruz, Jaime
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3340
M25917153 Santos-Berry, Marcelle
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3240
M25901464 Searcy, Marlon DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-64448
M25912692 Shawver, Jessica DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506110070
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 13
M25917441 Shegen, Liu
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-5130
M20922159 Sidhu, Rajpreet Singh
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-19175
M18928598 Silva, Alex Paul CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
Jail Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M25917220 Silva, Paulo Jorge
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-461-417
M24905341 Singh, Amrinder ATTY:  Alvarez, Antonio R
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-435-0142

M25914395 Singh, Amrinder ATTY:  Alvarez, Antonio
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-4977
M25906347 Small, Dion F CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2502251456
M25915864 Sot, Sony
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3269
M25915979 Soto Avalos, Toribio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1068
M25907985 Starmer, Kaytlyn Joy DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503280206
M25917446 Szabo, Debra Lanee
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-10768
M25909684 Vargas, Luis Alberto Silva DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2504161143
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Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 2
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M23900937 Abney , William  Perry, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Diversion / Own 
Recognizance

Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  22-435-2236

M24909775 Aceves Baltazar, Julio Cesar DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-1816
CF99906102 Aceves, Maria Estela

General Motion-Post Filing Agency #:  10-661841
M25916245 Acosta, Erica Estrada
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2847
M22910205 Aguayo Zavalza, Irene DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-1711
M24902963 Aguayo Zavalza, Irene DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2312100054
F23901418 AguayoZavalza, Irene Moncerrath DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-11500
M22913564 Aguilar, Jesus Humberto DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  21-1810
M25900297 Aguilar, Saul Gonzalez ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2410110889
M25911586 Aguirre, Alfred
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507030054
M25916404 Alcala, Joshua
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-66885
M24909367 Aleman, Christian Josue DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-917

M25910868 Aleman, Christian Josue DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-899
M25910904 Aleman, Christian Josue DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-206
M25917395 Aleman, Christian Josue

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-7909
M20911030 Almanza, Annalisa WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander - Wheel
Jail Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M22900464 Alvarado, Gabriel DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  21-120

M24911998 Alvarado, Gabriel
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-938
M25916449 Alvarado, Gabriel
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3237
M25917444 ALVAREZ, MANUEL RODRIGUEZ
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509131255
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Department:     Department 2
M25914995 Alvarez-Avalos , Juan Manuel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-67303
M25901354 Amato, John Salvatore, JR ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0001
M24913346 Anderson, Cameron Jakob ATTY:  Coleman, Mark W.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2406290036
M25904747 Andrade, Rafael Torres
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1954
M25916221 Anguiano Rivera, Cristian
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3347
M24911906 Anguiano, Octavio Flores ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-495-0264
M25917445 Arauza, Alejandro
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509140131
M25907657 Archuleta, Jennifer Delia
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-3355
M25900778 Arias, Daniel John
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410160620
M25908513 Arrow, Jason Scott ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503170061
M25917503 Atkinson, Xaiver Rene
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508140436
M25909851 Atto, Kevin Stephen ATTY:  Levy, Scott
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503031424
M25901631 Austin, Willie Howard DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-1125
M23902925 Coronadolopez, Bulmaro

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-435-667
M25917474 Davis, Jed Allen
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-5113
M25913706 Deardeuff, Samuel James DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  250706N-0069
M25917625 Diaz, Tina
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-66851
M25917650 Diaz, Tina

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3379
M24909316 Dickson, Kedreion Malik DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review
M25917635 Dikshat, Dikshat
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2571
M24914466 Duenas, Brayan Guzman DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-34462 M, 24-3916
M25913738 Duran, Martin Gutierrez DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2507050075
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Department:     Department 2
M25904532 Garcia, Sergio Martinez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance / Surety 
Bond Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0026

M23909728 Juarez, Normando Mejia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-632
M23915576 Juarez, Normando Mejia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1185
M23915782 Juarez, Normando Mejia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-2242
M24903597 Juarez, Normando Mejia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-1566
M25917288 Magana, Israel Reyna
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509140036
M23915634 Maldonado, Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2305180114

M25905864 Maldonado, Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502120260
M25904130 Mardiosian, Heidi DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501100336
M25907975 Marquez, Heather Michelle ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503301249
M25910423 Marquez, Heather Michelle ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-1431
M25916218 Marquez, Samuel Herrera
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-69008
M25902440 Marquez, Sariah Adrianna DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-49260
M25916214 Martinez, Amber Destiny Marie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2795
M25913524 MARTINEZ, CARLOS IGNACIO
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507190150
M24914020 Martinez, Jessica Francine CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2407290861
M25910569 Martinez, Miriam DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2505171539
M25902440 Marvin, Jacob Eugene CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-49260
M25908573 Matthews, Desmond Jonathan DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-908
M25917401 McCoy, Robert Lee
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-5085
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Department:     Department 2
M25916514 Mcfadden, Jermaine Anthony
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502270340
M25912269 Mcgee, Alante DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2505120755
M25900617 McGranaghan, Milo Trilling DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410170072
M25904470 Mejia-Chavez, Angel Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  25-02933
M25916810 Melendez Villa, Jose Luis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3350
M25917454 Mendez, Arthur
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-10741
M25907901 Mendieta, Moses DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503211181
M24911330 Mendoza, Josiah Lamar DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2308190575
M25912716 Mendoza, Josiah Lamar DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-1219
M25917009 Mercedes, Blanca Victoria
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-68871
M25916459 MERINODIAZ, RAMIRO
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-69091
M25917432 Miranda, Isaisas Cholula
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-5050
M17928377 MontanoGuzman, Gaudencio
DMV Hold / Surety Bond Arraignment
M21905877 MontanoGuzman, Gaudencio
DMV Hold / Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  218403
M25916576 MontanoGuzman, Gaudencio
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3349
M25912511 Morales, Savanna Alissa DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-2132
M25916213 Morales-Torres, Fernando
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2366
M25916211 Moreno, Isidro Rodriguez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509041108
M25911590 Morfin, Moises E DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2505170031
M25910838 Morrison, Lacey Marie
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2505020743
M24903022 Muangkhoua, Malichanh ATTY:  Balakian, David
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2312170067
F23903752 MunosFlores, Martha Carolina DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2305170147
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M24913724 MunosFlores, Martha Carolina DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  COPD240001677
M25917442 Rivera, Andryna Marie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509161378
M25917609 Saechang, Jathi
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508140408
M25917609 Thammavong, Oudom
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508140408
M25913576 Thompson, Caitlyn Noelle ATTY:  Waters, Liane
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503070013
M16928621 Torres, Claudia
In Custody Arraignment
M21901103 Torres, Claudia
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-59573
M23904470 Torrez, Daniel Nopporn
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-42382
M23908171 Torrez, Daniel Nopporn
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-56256
M24903547 Torrez, Daniel Nopporn
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312030584
M25903480 Torrez, Daniel Nopporn
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411190959
M24903746 Valdovinos, Julianna R. DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2312100861
M25904505 Yang, Sarah Xia ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412310999
M25910540 Yokopenic, Larry Michael
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504030421
M21902301 York, Latre Amaad
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2058176
M25915195 ZAMUDIO, DEVIN AIDEN
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-60076
M25916128 Zaragoza Vela, Saul Armando
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3271
M25907760 Zavala, Haide ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-3024
M25907895 Zavala, Haide ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-3845
M25915196 Ziese, Fredrick Joseph
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509070120
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Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 201
Time:  8:25 AM -----------------------
25CEFL05700 Serina Vargas vs Jacob Werber

OSC - Temporary Orders
23CEFL05109 Yeni  Mejia Rivas vs Francisco  Prado Flores

OSC - Temporary Orders

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL05684 Alina Zelenova vs Alton Belisle

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL05146 Lisette Nunez vs Isaiah Galindo

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL05708 Lyssa Rivera Rodriguez vs Jayden Rivera Rodriguez

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL05776 Oscar Espinoza Meza vs Jalene Verduzco

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL05126 Rosa Humilidad vs Francisco Sanchez

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL04802 Sabrina Salas vs Alfredo Villarreal, JR

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL05706 Samantha  Phillips vs Kory  Phillips

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL00606 Shea Owens vs John  Quaadman

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL05118 Viviana Garcia vs Valentine Marquez

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
16CEFL00509 Yave Chavez vs Ashley Chavez Hanson

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL01403 Yulan  Zhang vs Bryan  Binford

Trial Setting

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL04735 Raquel Federico aka Raquel Tenorio vs Michael 

Federico
Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order

Time:  1:15 PM -----------------------
21CEFL02000 Vanessa Briceno vs Susana Chavez

OSC - Other

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
20CEFL01810 Aubriane Beery vs Joel Beery (Lead)

Review
24CEFL02033 Patsy Gomez vs Juan Gomez, JR

Settlement Conference
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Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 202
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL02213 Aminish Singh vs Kamaljeet Kaur

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02475 Daniela Perez vs Natalie Hernandez Perez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04816 Desiree Armstrong vs David Armstrong, JR 

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02193 Herbert Gonzales, III vs Monique Aguirre

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02301 Jazlina Ramirez vs Juan Bravo, JR

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02202 Jeannine Pierson vs Billy Pierson

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02247 John Johnson vs Chrissy Burkett Johnson

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02310 Juan Santos vs Paula Santos

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02272 Juanita Rodriguez Garcia vs Alfredo Ventura 

Cervantes
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

23CEFL06314 Justin Day vs Wendy Day-Castro
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

25CEFL00065 Kamal Abushamsieh vs Aimee Abushamsieh
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

25CEFL02216 Kareli Murillo Velazquez vs Roberto  Bonilla Juarez
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

25CEFL02185 Katherine Rodriguez Chavez vs Elizabeth Chavez 
Coronado
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

25CEFL02184 Kevin Rodriguez Chavez vs Elizabeth Chavez 
Coronado
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

25CEFL02225 Kristine Rendon vs Annaly Damaso
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

24CEFL04823 Maria Hermosillo vs Thomas Ramirez
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

25CEFL02482 Maria Lopez vs Enrique Gutierrez
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

25CEFL02530 Maria Ruiz vs Gonzalo Casarez, II 
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

25CEFL02264 Matthew Grabowski vs Ashley Grabowski
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

24CEFL03075 Patricia Alexander vs Donald Alexander
2 Family - Centered Status Conference
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Department:     Department 202
25CEFL02235 Rafael Nino Arizmendi vs Hortencia Iribe

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL02775 Richard Gonzalez vs Alice Gonzalez (Lead)

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02179 Rodrigo Rodriguez Chavez vs Elizabeth Chavez 

Coronado
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

24CEFL05842 Ryan Staggs vs Nicole Staggs
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

25CEFL02227 Sheila  Perez Carrillo vs Francisco Perez
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

25CEFL02257 Steven Aleman Rodriguez vs Rina Aleman Rodriguez
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

24CEFL05860 Treasure Her vs Truman Ngo
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

25CEFL02243 Yue Chang vs Stacy  Lee
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL02537 Adriauna Lavender vs Darreon Lavender

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04870 Allison Richtel-Smith vs Jeremy Smith

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL04329 Amy Pellanda vs Jonathan Pellanda

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
20CEFL04555 Carl Garrison vs Amy Fide

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02840 Chanthay Phothivongsay vs Souk Phothivongsay

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL02182 Dianna Kiper vs Timothy Kiper

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02566 Dickie Brownlee vs Joann Brownlee

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02541 Edgar Murillo vs Celina Murillo Rodriguez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02823 Elia Perez Ramirez vs Estevan Valdivia

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02831 Elida Carino Zurita vs Angel Carino Zurita

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02751 Erick  Sanchez vs Luz Sanchez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02576 Erin Merrin vs Christopher Merrin

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02857 Gabriella Melchor vs Edgar Melchor

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
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24CEFL05583 Haley Ward vs James Ward

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL06030 Julian Ramirez vs Elianna Neofotistos

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04168 Kayla Simon vs Uriel Simon

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02240 Kristin Shamlin vs Curtis Shamlin

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03151 Laura Miranda vs Cesar Gil Miranda

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL02821 Leroy Kleim vs Christina Kleim

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
21CEFL01407 Matthew Beam vs Amanda Beam

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05855 Matthew Lawrence vs Eduardo Rodriguez

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02845 Mellisa Martinez vs Alex Cooper

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL02191 Nohely Alvarez vs Joel Martinez Garcia

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02836 Nora Lopez vs Oscar Guerrero

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04233 Patricia  Bibb vs Bret Bibb

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02575 Pebbles Rapp vs Jonathan Rapp

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02543 Pedro Lugardo Navez vs Adisneydi Carrillo Sanchez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05972 Prabhreet  Sandhu vs Ravdeep Sandhu

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL00524 Rachel Hibler vs Chris Hibler

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL06188 Sandeep Kaur vs Deepak Malhotra

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02854 Sarah Lopez vs Jason Lopez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02511 Stephanie Ruiz vs Frank Ruiz

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02574 Sylvia Herrera-Vasquez vs Jim Silvas Vasquez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02539 Victor Lupercio Perez vs Brenda Lupercio

1 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  10:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL02883 Benjamin Gabrielson vs Yazmine Enriquez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference

Run:  12/15/2025 9:44:47 AM Page: 32 of 113 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 202
23CEFL00216 Cameron Bush vs Ike-Keesha White

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL02090 Chelsea Henson vs Kodey Henson

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL02881 Heather Jackson Green vs Janaye Jackson Green

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL00224 Jennifer Keller vs John Keller

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL00236 Kara Furin vs Timothy Furin

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL02091 Stevojohnay Gordon vs Brandon Williams

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL02150 Taranjit Kaur vs Hardeep Singh Kaler

2 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
21CEFL03767 Alicia Gonzales vs Robert Gonzales

Dismissal Hearing
22CEFL00747 Amy Goersch vs Andre Goersch Cezar

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL03199 Angel Portillo vs Claudia Ramirez

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL00288 Erika Montero vs Jose Montero

Dismissal Hearing
22CEFL02453 Gabriel Lombera vs Gina Lombera

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL02446 Gloria Treadwell vs Samuel Treadwell

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
16CEFL02381 Jennifer Martynuik vs Michael MacDonald

Dismissal Hearing
23CEFL04921 Sukhraj Singh vs Veronica Avena

Dismissal Hearing
23CEFL06223 Yaleiny Navarro Flores vs Sergio  Lopez Barragan

Dismissal Hearing

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CEFL05632 Debra Rouse vs Melissa Gayer

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL05073 Elaine Desantiago vs Gage Desantiago

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL05669 L DANIELS, JR vs CHRISTOPHER JOHNSON

Elder Abuse Restraining Order
25CEFL05072 Maria Cabrales Pedro vs Edgar Cabrales

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL04691 Noah Fadley vs Shawn Fadley

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
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25CEFL04224 Vera Johnson vs Karisha Cannon-Brown

Firearm Relinquishment Hearing
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Judge:     Vasquez, Mary
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 203
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL04724 Ana  Guzman vs Victor Schumacher

Hearing
23CEFL06126 Celine Gomez vs Dominic Gray

Modification OSC/Motion
25CEFL04423 Esmeralda Santana vs Francisco Montano, JR

Evidentiary Hearing
24CEFL05327 Madison Pretzer vs Gabriel Hernandez

Return Readiness- Tier III
25CEFL04026 Rhea Billingsley vs Andrew Billingsley

Initial OSC/Motion
25CEFL04122 Sara Camorlinga Ochoa vs Gerado Torres Parra

Reissuance of OSC
23CEFL05419 Vincent Navarro vs Cynthia Ortiz (Lead)

Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL03128 Angel Arredondo vs Danays Arredondo 

Status Review
17CEFS00131 County of Fresno vs Justin Green

Trial Setting
13CEFL06322 Elisa Duran vs Javier Duran

OSC - Other
25CEFL01526 Jessica Lopez Osoria vs Martin Gutierrez Medina

Motion Child Support
25CEFL02223 Marcus Polania vs Ashley Panella

Trial Setting
25CEFL01224 Maria Uriarte Martinez vs Robert Martinez

Status Review
24CEFL03519 Russell Freitas vs Adrianna Freitas

Trial Setting

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
16CEFL04426 Gary Schoonover, JR vs Anne Schoonover

Contested Hearing
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Department:     Department 204
Time:  8:25 AM -----------------------
23CEFL04341 Melissa Alvarez vs Peter Alvarez

OSC - Temporary Orders

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL05738 Antonio Cedillo vs Armanda Peraza

Initial OSC/Motion
22CEFS02638 County of Fresno vs Nathan Finney

OSC - Temporary Orders
11CEFL03437 Dyna D Aleman vs Francisco R Aleman

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
16CEFL04341 Nicole Mata vs Angelo Mata

Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL05935 Crystal Hernandez vs Jonathan Velarde

Motion - Bifurcate
11CEFL00039 Edgar Bezada vs Nancy Yadira Nava Garcia

Review
25CEFL03835 Karla Carlsen vs Carl Carlsen

OSC - Other
25CEFL05036 Rebecca Holbert vs Austin Holbert

OSC - Other
25CEFL03939 Simarjit Kaur vs Ravinder Singh

OSC - Other
25CEFL04433 Sylvia Martinez vs Jessie Martinez

OSC - Other
23CEFL02731 Yong Sook Yi vs Michael Kim

OSC - Other

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CEFL02890 Brenda Perez vs Isaac  Marmolejo

Contested Hearing-TRO
25CEFL00781 Isaac  Marmolejo  vs Brenda Perez Pena

Contested Hearing-TRO
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Judge:     Arax, Brian M
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 21
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
21CEJ300263-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
21CEJ300263-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
21CEJ300263-6 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
23CEJ300123-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
22CEJ300353-1P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
24CEJ300197-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
24CEJ300197-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
17CEJ300053-6 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
25CEJ300087-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Mediation For Exit Orders
25CEJ300087-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Mediation For Exit Orders
25CEJ300087-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Mediation For Exit Orders
22CEJ300013-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
22CEJ300013-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
14CEJ300349-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
14CEJ300349-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
0097979-3 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
0097979-4 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
25CEJ300170-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
25CEJ300239-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
25CEJ300249-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
25CEJ300249-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
25CEJ300249-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
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Department:     Department 21
25CEJ300249-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
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Judge:     Dolas, Mary D
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 22
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
08CEJ300102-6 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
17CEJ300296-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
17CEJ300296-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
20CEJ300222-2 CONFIDENTIAL

388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 
Orders

20CEJ300222-3 CONFIDENTIAL
388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 
Orders

21CEJ300024-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)

22CEJ300009-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)

22CEJ300138-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status

22CEJ300138-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status

22CEJ300138-3 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status

11CEJ300268-2P CONFIDENTIAL
Non-Minor Dependent Review

24CEJ300026-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)

25CEJ300032-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - 6 months

25CEJ300032-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - 6 months

25CEJ300082-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - 6 months

25CEJ300082-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - 6 months

24CEJ300040-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - 6 months

24CEJ300092-1P CONFIDENTIAL
Non-Minor Dependent Review

25CEJ300214-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Contested Jurisdiction/Disposition
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Nystrom-Geist, Kimberly
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 23
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
17CEJ300147-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Guardianship
22CEJ300358-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
23CEJ300107-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Ex Parte Hearing
24CEJ300155-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested RDS12
24CEJ300188-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 12 months
24CEJ300188-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 12 months
24CEJ300188-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 12 months
22CEJ300358-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
25CEJ300071-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
25CEJ300100-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Interim Review
25CEJ300100-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Interim Review
25CEJ300100-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Interim Review
25CEJ300100-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Interim Review
25CEJ300100-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Interim Review
15CEJ300140-1P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
25CEJ300235-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
25CEJ300238-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
25CEJ300238-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Green, Gary
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 301
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
19CEFL06170 Andrea Gomez vs Edmar Gomez Garcia

Motion Modify Child Support
20CEFS02040 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs BERNARDO 

HERNANDEZ-RAMIREZ
Motion Modify Child Support

25CEFS00892 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs DANIEL LOPEZ
General Motion

24CEFS02494 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs DANIEL MERCADO
Motion Modify Child Support

25CEFS01612 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs INDALECIO OCEGUEDA, 
JR 
General Motion

15CEFS00500 County of Fresno vs Jacquez Narvaez
Motion Modify Child Support

15CEFS00894 County of Fresno vs James Paul Garza
Motion Modify Child Support

11CEFS01908 County of Fresno vs Jeremy Martin Baca
Motion Modify Child Support

25CEFS00294 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JOSE GOMEZ LOPEZ
Motion Child Support

25CEFS01716 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JOSEPH LOPEZ, SR 
Motion - Health Care

17CEFS02092 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs MIGUEL GARCIA
General Motion

25CEFS00776 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs RENE MONTOYA
Motion Modify Child Support

10CEFS02566 County of Fresno vs Roy L Pearson
Motion Modify Child Support

21CEFS02482 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs YENG XIONG
General Motion

25CEFS00820 Sierra Marie Taylor vs Timothy Johnathan Hodson
General Motion
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Pebet, Noelle
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 302
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
20CEFL01493 Anabel Viera vs Antonio Gonzalez

General Motion
24CEFL00077 Anahy Escalera vs John Escalera

Motion - Determine Arrears
13CEFL01741 CONFIDENTIAL

Arraignment
20CEFL05009 CONFIDENTIAL

Motion Modify Child Support
22CEFL01337 CONFIDENTIAL

Motion Modify Child Support
0398651 County of Fresno vs Abel Ruiz (Lead)

Motion - Determine Arrears
25CEFS00549 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ALLAN TURNER

General Motion
24CEFS00425 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ARMANDO PERAZA, JR 

Motion Modify Child Support
15CEFS02771 County of Fresno vs Ernest Mora

Motion Modify Child Support
25CEFS00959 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs HARJOT DOSANJH

Motion for Entry of Judgment
06CEFS01505 County of Fresno vs Harry A Phillips

Motion Modify Child Support
25CEFS01489 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JESUS RIVERA AYALA

General Motion
13CEFS04025 County of Fresno vs Jorge Albert Ramirez

Motion Modify Child Support
24CEFS01179 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs LUKE LOCK

Notice and Motion to Cancel (set aside) Support 
Order

25CEFS01681 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs RAUL LOPEZ MENDEZ
Motion - Health Care

22CEFS01393 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs RICHARD BURRELL, JR 
Motion Modify Child Support

10CEFS00531 County of Fresno vs Thomas Lincoln Peterson
Motion Modify Child Support

19CEFS02521 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs VINCENT QUINTEROS
Motion Modify Child Support

24CEFS03117 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs VINCENT QUINTEROS
Motion Modify Child Support
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 303
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
25CEFL04347 Caitlyn Coonce vs Hayden Hansen

Initial OSC/Motion
25CEFL04452 Shelton Smith, SR vs Azunee Timmons

Reissuance of OSC
23CEFL00648 Yanet Tapia vs Jimmy Couch

Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  10:30 AM -----------------------
22CEFL05244 Angelina Garcia vs Jose Garcia

Motion Hearing
22CEFL01553 Jennifer LeDuc vs Lukus LeDuc

OSC - Other
24CEFL03143 Maria  Medina Garcia vs Leonardo Estrada Ruiz

Motion - Bifurcate
25CEFL04847 Rachelle Jansen vs Michael Jansen, JR 

OSC - Other
23CEFL03647 Synthia Beltran vs Antonio Beltran

Settlement Conference

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
21CEFL01752 Gina Bustamante vs Nicholas Bustamante

Contested Hearing-TRO
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Allen-Hill, Glenda
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 304
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL04563 Daniel Fears vs Janet Padilla

Ruling
24CEFL02378 Lazaro Mendez Hernandez vs Letica Perez 

Hernandez
Contested Hearing

25CEFL05329 Ravinder  Badhesha vs Ramandeep Kaur
Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  1:15 PM -----------------------
16CEFL00470 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
22CEFL00769 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
25CEFL05365 Louie Valdez vs Socorro Huerta

Initial OSC/Motion
20CEFL02866 Mercedes Sanchez vs Gonzalo Sanchez, JR 

Modification OSC/Motion
25CEFL04168 Rocio Cruz Sanchez vs Moises Lopez

Reissuance of OSC

Time:  2:00 PM -----------------------
24CEFL05959 Anna Flores vs Javier Ordaz

General Motion
25CEFL01961 Cher Vang vs Doua Vang (Lead)

General Motion
21CEFL03270 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
24CEFL04909 Eduardo Canchola vs Aurora Catano

Companion Case Calendared by Court
25CEFL01162 Laura Patch vs Boun Vue

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL00165 Mariana Cabrera vs Jose Neri Cruz

Trial Setting
25CEFL00770 Miguel Garcia Torres vs Ana Gonzalez - LEAD

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  3:00 PM -----------------------
15CEFL01964 Dulce Juarez vs Larry Idell

Reissuance of OSC
19CEFL06459 Lori Orosco vs Juan Lopez

Settlement Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 31
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24907588 Alvarado, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-1096
F23905427 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F23905246 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F25903337 Davis, Melvin Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-5141
F25908449 Deen, Joshua Elden Ray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2512071167
M23907354 Deluca, Derek ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-4395
F24903053 Deluca, Derek ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404090842
M25914475 Deluca, Derek ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410090442
F25901880 Duarte, Diego ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-0565
M15923908 Duarte, Fermin Richard ATTY:  Caine, Gary
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence
F24908246 Duarte, Fermin Richard ATTY:  Caine, Gary
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2305180666
F23905246 Fine, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2306130520
F23905427 Fine, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2307150450
F22901271 Garcia, Eugene Danny DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2168723
F25906306 Garcia, Joseph ATTY:  Smith, Steve
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-7251
F24900743 Gomez, Raymond CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401241190
M25917584 Gomez, Raymond

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508270663
F24900742 Gomez, Richard Junior DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-33
F25906240 Gomez-Mendez, Olivia Tatyana DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-9267
F25908451 Gomez-Mendez, Olivia Tatyana DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-12638
F25900796 GONZALEZ, MARIA WHEEL:  Moore, Kojo - Wheel
Surety Bond Motion - Marsden Filing Agency #:  2501251216
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 31
F24902442 Goodman, Shane Ryan DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Hearing - Proof of Enrollment - Pre Filing Agency #:  2401041006
F24908663 Green, Albert DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-1781
CF01671189 Grinder, Richard Eugene WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
State Hospital Mental Health - PC2970 Extension Filing Agency #:  2001S32870
F23903027 Grote, Blake Matthews DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-1352
M23910865 Grote, Blake Matthews DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2305211098
M25900683 Grote, Blake Matthews ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410061114
F25908561 Guerra, Daniel Ruben
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2512020036
F25907300 Guerrero, Larissa ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2595005291
F25908491 Guerrero, Larissa
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509140144
F24902548 Gutierrez, Marcus Josiah DPD:  Public Defender

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404110996
F24904187 Guzman, Joshua Aaron DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-3299
F24905585 Guzman, Joshua Aaron DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0831
M25906068 Guzman, Joshua Aaron DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0833
F25908297 Jones, Kyrin Nicholas DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-85886

F25905666 Lara, Ysidro Nava ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  CHP 25-401-0463
F25904042 Lelaind, Pison Marcell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Resentencing Filing Agency #:  2410091121
F25907582 Leon Hernandez, Jesus Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1203
F25907896 Lewis, Corey Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2511091194
F20902865 LIDHAR, MANPREET ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F23907962 LIDHAR, MANPREET ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-3299
F25904040 Lopez, Jairo Leon WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-6048
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 31
F25904629 Lopez, Jairo Leon WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506201336
F25903549 Lopez, Melecio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505221309
F25903648 Lopez, Melecio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505201580
F25904485 Lopez, Melecio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507031523
F24908229 Loya, Jonathan Andrew ATTY:  Jones, David
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-1887
F20907935 Loza, Hector David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-4440
M24913921 Loza, Hector David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408160004
F24907109 Luna, Hector CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0009257
F25907825 Luna, Steve DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-11554
F21901637 Piza Lopez, Grecia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  204352849
F25903883 Serrano, Carlos ATTY:  Troncoso, Robert
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-5588
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 32
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25901126 AGUILARVENEGAS, FEDERICO CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501251465
F25908298 Albert, Jareal DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2511261406
M24900374 Alejo, Felipe Geronimo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-3161
M24902394 Alejo, Felipe Geronimo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-673
M24907894 Alejo, Felipe Geronimo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1694
F25900041 Alejo, Felipe Geronimo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-401-0001
F25901696 Alvares, Sesar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Prison Cost 
Sheet

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  84192

F13904261 Amarillas, Reymundo, JR ATTY:  Gill, Agnieszka M.
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim
F25906160 Amezola, Carlos Eduardo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-9117
F25908459 Amezola, Carlos Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2512080761, 

F25908459-1
F23905098 Anderson, Samantha Christine WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-44492
F24902904 Arias, David WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-4268
F25907096 Arias, David DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-10426
F24908372 ArteagaGuzman, Gerardo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  24-14099
M25900098 ArteagaGuzman, Gerardo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2411030824
F24902872 Avila, Edgar J Villanueva DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-4035
R23900125-4 Barrera, Rachel Castillo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F25903734 Barrera, Rachel Castillo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506060317
F25904431 CABADA, SAMANTHA MARIE ATTY:  Kantarci, Garin Garabed
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412030007
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
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Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 32
F24907815 Calhoun, Shane Dwight CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2411090054
F25905448 Campos, Robert, III ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2507221291
F14904602-1C Campos, Robert, III ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
R25900099-1 Cancimilla, Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25905090 Cancimilla, Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-339
F25908456 Cancimilla, Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-4549
F25901813 Cardenas, Jesus Eduardo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-1778
F25906102 CardenasCastro, Francisco Leonardo ATTY:  Shapiro, David R.
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2509010191
M25903548 Casey, Keanu DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-09596
F25902618 Casey, Keanu DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2410060079
M25915627 Casey, Keanu DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2510260778
F25901943 Castillo, Miguel Angel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-0899
F25900893 Catano, Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501281111
F25903510 Chan, Michael ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505011258
F25905979 Chavez, Ulysses Josue CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-54259
F25903166 Chimienti, Vito Rocco ATTY:  Disalvo, Mario
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-401-0192
M24905770 Choate, Jessica Le CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-1631
F25907004 Choate, Jessica Le CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2510050858
F20900361 Clement, Jerry Duane ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing
F24902026 ColemanUtendahl, Douglas ATTY:  Oviedo, Lanae
Own Recognizance Motion - Discovery -Pre Filing Agency #:  24-14334
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Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 32
F24908372 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
M25900098 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F25902148 Contreras, George A DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0275
F25907330 CORONADOAMISONE, MATTHEW ANTHONY DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2510151220
F25901607 Costello, Joey Jeff ATTY:  Revvill, Jack
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1801
F25905141 Covarrubias, Diego CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  COPD250001122
F24907666 Cruz, Samuel Xavier DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-3154
F25903510 HEM, KORTTAZ KEVIN CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505011258
F18907961 Ochoa, Sarah ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing
M20913624 Ochoa, Sarah ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment
F25907933 Oliver, Michael Wayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502270963
F25904071 Ortega, Efren, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506130056
F25904825 Osornio, Marcos Benselao DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2595003200
F25901696 Parga, Steven John ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody / Prison Cost 
Sheet

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  84192

F25901696 Urbieta, Gabriel Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  84192
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Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 33
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23906258 Brown , Debra Lizzie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-435-787
M25913700 Brown , Debra Lizzie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-2619
F24906138 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
M19924728 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F22908738 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25914518 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F19900918 Ebanez, Ronald Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M25915640 Ebanez, Ronald Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2510260453
F24906686 Ebanez, Ronald Zavala, II DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2409220196
F25900576 EcheverriaSalazar, Victor Hugo ATTY:  Awad, Adam
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-495-0354
F25901934 Enriquez, Jose Trinidad JR ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-2610
F25901896 Espinoza, Charlson ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408100114
M25917381 Espinoza, Charlson ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508230034
F24905282 Espitia, Ivan ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-8771

M25912128 Espitia, Ivan ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2289
F22908555 Esquivel, Mia Regina CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  2209090612
F24905818 Esquivel, Mia Regina DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2408231255
F25904873 Evans, Brady DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507170223
F25908468 McMillon, Trunell Lynn
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-86447
F25903012 Pacheco, Jose Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-401-0283
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 33
F25904618 Pacheco, Jose Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506270444
M25911652 Pacheco, Jose Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507030446
M25911658 Pacheco, Jose Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506240459
F23902976 Perez, Francisco ATTY:  Wilson, Roger
Surety Bond Motion - Withdraw as Attorney of Record - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-3700
M22910254 Prickett, David ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-435-1768

F25904617 Prickett, David ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-49929
F22906142 Ruiz, Veronica Sanchez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-10249

M25915360 Ruiz, Veronica Sanchez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-10954
F21904668 Sanchez, Albert, III ATTY:  Martinez-Baly, Margarita
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-60915

M22906933 Sanchez, Albert, III ATTY:  Martinez-Baly, Margarita
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-435-1191
M25904519 Sanchez, Albert, III ATTY:  Martinez-Baly, Margarita
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412260959
F25908264 Sanchez, Buddy CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2511300197
F23907414 Sanchez, Julian Matthew ATTY:  Mitchell, Michael E.
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2308260678
M21912694 Sandoval, Rudy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  211473
M23904920 Sandoval, Rudy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2301050562
F24903287 Sandoval, Rudy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-401-0397
F24906422 Sierras, Gracie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-1683
F25903960 Silvera, Michael John, JR WHEEL:  Lindahl, Linden - Wheel
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502210700
R25900204-1 Sims, David Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25908468 Singh, Manjot
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-86447
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F24908265 Smith, Sharelle Monique ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-29281
F24903151 Sneed, Michelle Lee CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404251026

M24907068 Sneed, Michelle Lee ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-6679
M25900267 Sneed, Michelle Lee CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24124191061
F25904452 Snowden, Royshon DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-4086
F24901671 Soto, Richard Fuentes, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2617
M24907520 Soto, Richard Fuentes, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402290360
M24908322 Soto, Richard Fuentes, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407160244
F24907411 Soto, Richard Fuentes, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410160906
M25901545 Soto, Richard Fuentes, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501230253
R23900243-2 Stephens, Robert Lee, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25901732 Stephens, Robert Lee, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2503051243
F25902891 Stephens, Robert Lee, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504270801
F25904169 Stephens, Robert Lee, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506130547
M25912057 Stephens, Robert Lee, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506230557
F25906441 Stephens, Robert Lee, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509110947
F24906138 Syvoravong, Julius DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  24-10233
F25903012 Vidrio, Miguel Angel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-401-0283
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Department:     Department 33
F25906284 Yepez, Anthony Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  18-15651
M19924728 York, Quincy Audray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F22908738 York, Quincy Audray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2212101101
M25914518 York, Quincy Audray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2506281253
F25900822 Yslas, Louie John DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501220874
P17900019-3E Yslas, Louie John DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Parole - Violation Parole Case Status Hearing
F24907304 Zamora, Hannah Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-72333
F24904007 Zavala, Yvonne Justina ATTY:  Rakkar, Daljit
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312301096
F24908156 Zavaleta Carpio, Valentin DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-2582
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M23908631 Baeza, Adrian ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2303040563
F25906216 Baeza, Adrian ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2509030346
F25907399 Baeza, Adrian ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Motion - Bail - Pre Filing Agency #:  2505260233
F25906841 Ballesteros, Adam Luke DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-9422
F24907329 Bautista, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410261468
F25903185 BautistaSantos, David ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505141253
F25903688 BautistaSantos, David DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505160855
F25906006 Bell, Joseph Edward DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508271095
F25904693 Black, Naziere Leajon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2507120113
F25907562 Black, Naziere Leajon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2510250295
R19900073-1B Blackmon, Juwan Deondre ATTY:  Harris, Miles
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M25903615 Blackmon, Juwan Deondre ATTY:  Harris, Miles
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-13546
F25901839 Blackmon, Juwan Deondre CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502250718
F24905058 Blancas, Steven Castro ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407131562

F25904170 Blancas, Steven Castro ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506121064

F23902936 Bolanos, Fidencio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2303260458-1
F25907867 Bolanos, Fidencio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2510231262
F25906763 Bradford, Rodney Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-0893
F25908270 Brandon, Blake Steven DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  251126930
F25906916 Bravo, Roy DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1106
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F25906485 Broughton, Eric L DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507160320
F25907872 Bryant, Sha'reef CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-6175
F25904054 Burks, Dquincey Lavelle DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-44002
F25902152 Bye, Joseph Peter CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2595001214
F25903878 Chavez, Carlos WHEEL:  Lindahl, Linden - Wheel
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2495009395
M25912488 Chavez, Carlos WHEEL:  Lindahl, Linden - Wheel
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-49794
F24904109 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
F24904309 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
F24900271 Farias, Simplicio Farias DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0041

F25902719 Farias, Simplicio Farias DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-1192
F24900320 Faucett, Lacy Tyrone, JR ATTY:  Rakkar, Daljit
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2311210529
F25906757 Finley, Cody DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-401-0549
F25905858 Finney, Rickey Joe DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508211266
R17900311-1C Finney, Rickey Joe DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M25912965 Finney, Rickey Joe DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506101203
F24904109 Fisher, Precious Essence DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre Filing Agency #:  2406130330
F24904309 Fisher, Precious Essence DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre Filing Agency #:  24-6774
F25905858 Perez, Freddie Junior, JR ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508211266
F25906745 Perez, Freddie Junior, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-401-0543
F24904817 Ramirez, Melanie Clarissa DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-7906
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F25901628 Ramos Melendez, Elmer DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0667
F23902666 Ramos, Elmar Leonel

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-427
M25909348 Ramos, John DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506100860
M25909322 Ramos, John DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505100117
F25905131 Ramos, John DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-7703
F23909353 Ramos, Nicole Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-8206
F24905377 Ramos, Nicole Marie WHEEL:  Alvarez - Wheel, Leah
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1159
F24905345 Ramos, Nicole Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-8610
F24907566 Ramos, Nicole Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-3867
F25902489 Ramos, Nicole Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409130935
M25913504 Ramos, Nicole Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-9679
F25907264 Rebolledo, Hector Miguel ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-923
F25907302 Reiswig, Ryan David ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-3383
F25906216 Reyes, Christian Angel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2509030346
F25908250 Reyes, Christian Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507280126

F25904163 Reyes, Graciela Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503140132
F24901815 Rivera, Eli Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1488
F25907606 Rivera, Eli Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0999
M25916222 Rivera, Eli Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-9079
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M25916492 Rivera, Eli Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2508290117
M25917017 Rivera, Eli Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2508300310
F23904625 Rodas, Hector Geovani ATTY:  Renge, Jon
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2305160777
F25900186 Rodriguez, Alano ATTY:  Horowitz, Rick
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405311470
F18905517 Rodriguez, Billy Keith ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
F25903667 Rodriguez, Billy Keith DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-63091
F25903878 Rodriguez, Billy Keith CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2495009395
M25908615 Rodriguez, Billy Keith DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-73259
M25909680 Rodriguez, Billy Keith DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-10648
M25912336 Rodriguez, Billy Keith DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-77491
F25906580 Rojas, Luis E DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-9730
F20907761 Romero, Juan De Dios Jerry ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  20-1962
F25907041 Romero, Juan De Dios Jerry ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-799
F22905847 Roque, Jose Ramon ATTY:  Huda, Alaan Ali
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-3548
F25900643 Roy, Larry Lesean, JR ATTY:  Pack, Tiffany
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2409190582
M25905283 Roy, Larry Lesean, JR ATTY:  Pack, Tiffany
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2504181552
M25903583 Royal, Jerrell Eugene CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501131082
F25902501 Royal, Jerrell Eugene CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-31294
F24902523 Rubio, Augustin DeJesus, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404101034
F25905716 Ruddle, Brian Charles Edwa DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-1554
F24901853 Velasquez, Elmer Enrique Blanco DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-3476
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Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
F25901010 Becerra, Erick DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

Case Status Filing Agency #:  25-872
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Department:     Department 401
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL01974 Alfredric Anderson, JR vs Eileen Guadarrama

Modification OSC/Motion
23CEFS01483 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ARIEL DOMINGUEZ

OSC - Temporary Orders
25CEFL04384 Javier Alvarez vs Emily Morales (formerly Lawson)

Reissuance of OSC
23CEFL04382 Leatrice Fulks vs Barkarie Austin

Modification OSC/Motion
25CEFL04473 Lixia Zhang vs Billy Sung

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL06380 Sara Salmon vs Austin Cameron

Modification OSC/Motion
25CEFL05675 Steven Gravano vs Ashley Gravano

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
18CEFL00781 Nataly Molina vs Ruben Hernandez Jr

Motion - Joinder

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CEFL03876 Angela Gonzalez vs Jonas Gaytan

Hearing
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Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 402
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
22CEPR00308 Antonio Arias (Estate)

Probate Status Hearing
09CEPR01061 Arianna Silos, Brandon Leon (GUARD/P)

Probate Status Hearing
12CEPR00883 Augustin G. Galvan (Estate)

Probate Status Hearing
25CEPR01846 Brandon Joseph LeRoy (Estate)

Petition - Probate
23CEPR01570 Carol A. Gilio Family Trust of 1999, dated June 17, 

1999
Continued Hearing by Court

25CEPR00870 Diego E Reyes Angeles (CONS/P)
Continued Hearing by Court

25CEPR01487 Ever Amaya Arriaga (GUARD/P)
Petition

25CEPR01636 Guadalupe Garibay Mendez (CONS/P)
Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator

25CEPR01714 In Re The Fleming Family Grantor Trust
Petition

23CEPR00047 In re the Matter of Antonio Arias
Continued Hearing by Court

25CEPR01709 In the Matter of the William L. Cook 2013 Trust
Petition

25CEPR01862 Karen Gayle Redner (Estate)
Petition - Probate

25CEPR01837 Kerry Davis Williams (Estate)
Petition - Probate

25CEPR01706 Leilani Saavedra, Claudette Gentle, Daeviana 
Gentle, et al (GUARD/P)
Petition - Appoint Guardian

24CEPR00328 Marlene Feldstein Revocable Trust, Dated May 21, 
2020
Trial Readiness

25CEPR01848 Noah Adelaido Maldonado (Estate)
Petition - Probate

23CEPR01210 Olga Hernandez (Estate)
Probate Status Hearing

21CEPR00846 Patricia Hernandez (CONS/PE)
Probate Status Hearing

25CEPR00900 Pedro  Pacheco Ruiz (GUARD/P)
Petition

0447837 Priscilla Ann Olguin (CONS/PE)
Probate Status Hearing
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Department:     Department 402
25CEPR01708 Roger Martinez, III, Nadine Martinez (GUARD/P)

Petition - Appoint Guardian
24CEPR01580 Sheryl L. Dean (Estate)

Petition - Distribution
14CEPR00463 Sierra Moreno-Long (CONS/PE)

Accounting
17CEPR01155 Tella Rogers (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
24CEPR00273 The William and Betty Stryker Living Trust Dated 

December  29, 1998
Probate Status Hearing

25CEPR00896 Yogesh Kumar (GUARD/P)
Petition

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
23CEPR01556 Alice M. Franklin (Estate)

General Motion
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Department:     Department 403
Time:  3:29 PM -----------------------
23CECG05229 SPI Solar, Inc. vs. AI Factory, LLC

Ex Parte Hearing
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Department:     Department 403
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
25CECG02550 Gregory Smith vs. Nationwide Mutual Insurance 

Company
Demurrer

25CECG05429 In re: Moises Alcaraz
Petition - Comp Minor's Claim

25CECG01612 Susan Garcia vs. Steven Garcia
General Motion

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
25CECG01332 CONFIDENTIAL

Order to Show Cause - Contempt
25CECG01492 Gearld Keyes vs. Eric Rheem / STAYED

Arbitration Status Conference
15CECG02642 John Bairos vs. Richard Pitman / COMPLEX

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
25CECG00472 John Doe vs. Clovis Unified School District

Demurrer
24CECG03610 Jose Ramon Reyes Hernandez vs. Westside AG, II 

Inc. / COMPLEX  / CLASS ACTION
Order to Show Cause - Pre

23CECG04192 Josefina Arvizu vs. City of Mendota
Trial Setting Conference

23CECG00720 Rayna  Brown vs. Sarvjit Dhaliwal
Case Status Minors Comp

23CECG02581 Sergio Hernandez vs. P.R. Farms, Inc. / COMPLEX / 
CLASS ACTION
Status Conference
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Judge:     Crass, Steven
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 404
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL00698 Christopher Diaz Reyes vs Destinee Zarate

Initial OSC/Motion
25CEFL05290 Christopher Juarez vs Kayla Osburn

Initial OSC/Motion
11CEFL01393 CONFIDENTIAL

Review
25CEFS01297 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ANDREW FURLONG

Initial OSC/Motion
16CEFS03395 County of Fresno vs Omar Carrillo

Modification OSC/Motion
23CEFS03388 County of Tulare vs Angel Gabriel Alvarez

Reissuance of OSC
24CEFL05086 Juana Ortiz vs Guiressi Grimes

Initial OSC/Motion
19CEFL03995 Melissa Ibanez vs Michael Campbell, JR

Modification OSC/Motion
21CEFL02892 Scott Scrivner vs Ashley Scrivner

Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL01501 Breanna Wood vs Russell Birchell

Motion - Change of Venue
25CEFL03792 Rigoberto  Echeverria Maldonado  vs Brenda  Zuniga 

Ramirez 
Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CEFL02793 Maryann Blancato vs Marvin Milton, III

Contested Hearing-TRO
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Judge:     Alvarez, Brian
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 50
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24913552 Servantes, Marcus John ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence Filing Agency #:  24-435-1854
F25903025 Servantes, Marcus John ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2502100226
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Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 501
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
25CECG03228 Jason Helsel vs. West Coast Mennonite Central 

Committee, Inc.
Motion - Strike

21CECG02811 Top Choice Entourage, Inc. vs. Sukjinder Singh
Motion  - Attorney Fees

Time:  3:29 PM -----------------------
25CECG04664 Maricopa Orchards, LLC vs. Kevin Assemi

Ex Parte Hearing
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Judge:     Culver Kapetan, Kristi
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 502
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
25CECG03405 Ernest McKinney vs. Ameris Bank

Demurrer
24CECG04956 Judith Vera vs. FCA US LLC

Motion  - Admissions Deemed Admitted
24CECG01016 Maria Gonzalez vs. Walter Richie

Motion - Compel Further
23CECG04266 Sarah Sanchez  vs. City of Fresno

Demurrer

Time:  3:29 PM -----------------------
24CECG05355 I. C. vs  Uber Technologies, Inc.

Ex Parte Hearing
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Judge:     Skiles, Jon M
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 503
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
25CECG05374 CONFIDENTIAL

Petition - Comp Minor's Claim
24CECG04503 MVP Pizza And Catering Company LLC vs. TTOCS 

Trailers LLC
Motion - Compel

25CECG03240 Salina  Trujillo  vs. Rosemarie Sanchez / COMPLEX / 
CLASS
Petition - Compel Arbitration

15CECG01274 Sam Ouk vs. Pacific Gas & Electric Company / LEAD
Summary Judgment

25CECG01144 Umpqua Bank vs. Susan Sran
Motion - Compel Attendance

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
24CECG02483 Jose Ramirez Nunez vs  Kamren Taylor

Case Status Minors Comp
25CECG01144 Umpqua Bank vs. Susan Sran

Case Management Conference
25CECG01276 Umpqua Bank vs. Susan Sran

Case Management Conference

Time:  3:29 PM -----------------------
22CECG04093 Rocio Cota vs  Frontier Trans Inc.

Ex Parte Hearing
22CECG03770 Ryan Kaehler vs. Sierra Running Company

Ex Parte Hearing

Time:  5:30 PM -----------------------
25CECG01394 Alejandro Diaz, JR vs. I Am On My Way, Inc.

Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE
25CECG05114 Audra Hatch vs. Steven Dias

Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE
25CECG00693 BankUnited N.A. vs. Claudia Castro

Chambers Work - TCD Orders
24CECG05594 Dr. Joseph J. Penbera vs. Adam Frerichs

Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE
24CECG03183 Jacob  Crawford vs. Edward  Garcia 

Chambers Work - TCD Orders
24CECG03040 Jilin He vs. Putnam Leasing Company I, LLC

Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE
25CECG03883 Rodolfo Ruiz vs. Side by Side Home Improvements 

INC
Chamber Work - CG Orders - PRE

Time:  5:32 PM -----------------------
17CECG04183 David Kaye, M.D. vs. Fresno Surgery Center, LP

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
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25CECG00283 K. U. vs. Daniel Dzung Nguyen, M.D.

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
15CECG01274 Sam Ouk vs. Pacific Gas & Electric Company / LEAD

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
25CECG01764 Wells Fargo Bank N.A. vs. Key Island, LLC

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
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Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
F12908005 Cavin, Kenneth Maynard ATTY:  Wilson, Roger D.
Probation Motion - Withdraw as Attorney of Record - Post
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Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
23CECG01925 Eileen Quinto vs. Jennifer Moles

Mandatory Settlement Conference
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F16900715 Gordon, Harry CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Resentencing
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEJ600577-2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

F23903919 Singh, Jagtar ATTY:  Alvarez, Leah Richelle
In Custody Motion - New Trial Filing Agency #:  23-33187
M24904613 Singh, Jagtar ATTY:  Alvarez, Leah Richelle
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-0654
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23906810 Andrade, Emily WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
Own Recognizance Resentencing Filing Agency #:  23-10642
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25908442 Aguilar, Alejandro, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2511211467
F25907815 Aguirre, Juan Antonio Verde DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2511040572
F25901273 Anderson, Aaron Xavier DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2502141414
F25904011 BarerraMacias, Jorge Valentin ATTY:  Makasian, James M
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506090096
M23907460 Barron, Toni Carolina DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2304111319
M25910889 Bell, Craig Russell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-0657
F25907379 Bell, Craig Russell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0990
F25908403 Bell, Craig Russell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1091
F19908128 Bonilla, Bejarano DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post
M24907743 Bring, Gurpreet Singh ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Own Recognizance / 
Probation

Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  2404130366

F25907527 BRUMLEY, ANDREW DUSTIN DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2510260790
F24900740 Caldera Martinez, Jack DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2401250154
M23915740 Candelas, Victor CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  23-11571
F24904617 Carillo, Jaime Estevan DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2405011544

F23908588 Carrillo, Maria Lara DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2395005192
F24906068 Chavezhernandez, Esteban DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2408260062
F24907276 Coronel, Rodrigo ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
In Custody Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  24-2318
F25908445 Dansby, Jeremy CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2512050157
F25906164 Dawes, Megan Jean DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508161527
F25908462 Dominguez, Ernesto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-12610
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F23903671 Escalante, Gerald L DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  COPD230000163
R25900186-2 Espejel, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25908280 Espejel, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-12366
F23904922 Everk, Anthony, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2306210686
F23908348 Everk, Anthony, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2310291130
M24913365 Everk, Anthony, JR ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409301143
F23903552 Fife, Katie Marie DPD:  Public Defender

Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  23-30146

M24911306 Fife, Katie Marie
Arraignment

F24906817 Fuentes Arevalo, William Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  24-11445
F25906587 Guzman, Fabian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-9028
F19900888 King, Shaquilla DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence
F24902136 Lara, Marco Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2403230345
F25902324 LENT, STACY JOYCE CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504131028
M25905492 LENT, STACY JOYCE CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504250146
F25907820 Long, William Clint Joe Dell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2511040376
F24901695 Lopez Ventura, Ramiro DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2403040741

F25903028 Lopez Ventura, Ramiro DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505081161
F23905094 Lopez, Cristian DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2306290547
F22904314 Lugo, Jonathan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-8523
F24900916 Lugo, Jonathan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  2402020588
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M25915545 Lugo, Jonathan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2510230547
F25908227 Nelson, James Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-11401
F25904495 Nunez, Arnulfo Mendez DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  25-1576
M25911023 Perez, Andre E DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  25-2416
F21904988 Perez, Fabian DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  2118260
F25906581 Phillips, David DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-9733
M23912096 Prickett, Isaiah DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-46993
M23908846 Puentes, Brandon Efren DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2301080373
F25905986 Puentes, Brandon Efren DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-60263
F25908444 Taylor, Nashon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2512071126
F25908412 Torres, Lucia CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1534
F25903907 Trejo, Lionel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  25-3540
F25903970 Trevino, Anthony Javier, SR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence Filing Agency #:  2506160846
F25905116 Trevino, Anthony Javier, SR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-7616
R22900119-2B Trevino, Anthony Javier, SR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Case Status Hearing
F25906786 Trevino, Anthony Javier, SR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2509200640
M23912442 Vakarchuck, Anastasiya Anatolyevna CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-48269
M20923796 Vasquez, Jennifer Merie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  19-4393
M24908818 Vasquez, Jennifer Merie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-0851
F25908284 Vasquez, Jennifer Merie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-1459
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F24904510 Vasquez, Jonathan Ethan ATTY:  Kantarci, Garin Garabed
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2401310045
F25907481 Vidal, Richard Anthony, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-76072

F25908497 Villareal, Alfredo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2511231229
M23913862 Zacek, Juniper Dawn DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence Filing Agency #:  23-12685
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F21904766 Burro, Donkey DPD:  Public Defender

Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  21652

M24909650 Garza , Larry, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  24-0009313
F23909133 Gomez, David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2311190357
F25908159 Gonzalez, Alfonso, III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2511071108
P25900059-1 Gonzalez, Alfonso, III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
M25917038 Gonzalez, Alfonso, III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-4187
F19907609 GutierrezHernandez, Justo ATTY:  Avila, Ralph
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F25904976 Harkins, Michael Santiago DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501111383
F24908202 Hernandez Rocha, Isual DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  24-13193
F24906987 Hernandez, Michael Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2410070301
F24906086 Hernandez, Noe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M24915218 Herrera, Andrew Tony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2412180114
M25917677 Herrera, Andrew Tony

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2510070591
F22907803 Holden, Dustin  Tyler DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2210250900
F24900442 Hussari, Cameron ATTY:  Cenci, Richard
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401031334
F24905851 Johnson, Charles Shelton DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-9780
F25907172 Martinez, Esteban Eutimio ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel Joseph
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-71896
F25907913 Martinez, Lorenzo Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2511051201
R25900240-1 Martinez, Lorenzo Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
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F23905953 Martinez, Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  23-1002
F24903468 Martinez, Richard Joshua DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  24-1714
F23908791 Mendivil, Joshua Jacob ATTY:  Pack, Tiffany
Own Recognizance Motion - Serna Motion Filing Agency #:  2309170515
F25906956 Mendoza, Benny CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2509300590

F25908485 Mendoza, Benny CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2512080626
M25916776 Mendoza, Robert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  2511200416
F25908256 Mendoza, Robert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2511300399
M25906279 Mesa, Esteban Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2505080157
M25916649 Mesa, Esteban Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  251114177
F25908381 Mesa, Esteban Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2511230353
F23907648 Miranda, Christopher ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2310170440

M25910766 Miranda, Christopher ATTY:  Awad, Adam
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2505140435
F25906928 Miranda, Christopher ATTY:  Clevenger, Kylie
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2509270157
M25914572 Miranda, Christopher ATTY:  Awad, Adam
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-2513
F24905852 Montano, Angel Carlos CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2401010787
F24908461 Montano, Angel Carlos CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-81765
M25914767 Morales, Ariella Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  25-10540

F25905909 Morelos, Alberto ATTY:  Rakkar, Daljit S
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508170823
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F25905449 Munoz, Fermin P CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2508061424
F24908178 Ornellas, Karla A CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2411291335
F25905736 Ornellas, Karla A CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505221430
F23901832 Ortega, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2302110605
F24904447 Ramirez, Ivan Dejesus DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2406270102
R18900265-1B Ramirez, Michael Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23903636 Ramirez, Oscar Rodriguez ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-31042
M25915490 Ramirez, Oscar Rodriguez ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:   2508181123
F23900384 Redente, Andrew Nicholas, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2212010963

F25907949 REY, REYANNA DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2511110980
F23905093 Rico, Louis Guadalupe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2305181226
M22900566 Robinson Jr, Damen Lamar DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  21-56790
F21905503 Robles, Yovani DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2136484
M25910270 Robles, Yovani DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501221786
F23906455 Rodarte, Randy Alexander CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  23-3054
M25906449 Rodriguez, Fernando Abarca DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2505090776

M25909455 Rodriguez, Jose Diaz CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0360
F25908457 Rodriguez, Jose Diaz CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-3452
F25908548 Rodriguez, Mariah Tiana
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  COPD250001893
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F25908438 Rodriguez, Timothy Liborio
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-835
F25907435 ROMERO, ANTHONY JOSHUA DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2510190044
F24900860 Rubio, Mario Lazaro CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2401311235
F24904129 Rubio, Mario Lazaro CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Mandatory Supervised 
Release / Own 
Recognizance

Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2405220666

F25906980 RuizIbarra, Francisco ATTY:  Cenci, Richard
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2510020291
F25907006 Saavedra, Joe Reupeto DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2510040197

F25901309 Salazar Galindo, Eladio ATTY:  Avila, Ralph
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  24-4471
M24907013 Saldana, Mcayla Lee ATTY:  Levy, Scott
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2402100076
M25911568 Saldana, Mcayla Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505101072
F25908277 Saldana, Mcayla Lee CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-12414
F25908576 Saldana, Mcayla Lee

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-84792
F24901414 Salinas, Humberto Ruben DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  24-2241
F21902945 Salmaron, Armando, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2119273
F24904904 Sandoval, Alonzo Francisco CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2407150790

F24900144 Scott, Marcus Isaiah DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2401050204
F25905999 Silva, Nicholas Jonathan ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506170494

M24901627 Smallwood, Alfred Charles DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2402100029
M24908676 Smallwood, Alfred Charles DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2407231199
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F20905606 Smith, Nathaniel, III DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-32842
F21902880 Smith, Nathaniel, III DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2051800
M25904631 Williams, Charles  Edward DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0114
M25908867 Williams, Charles  Edward DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0907
F25908461 Williams, Charles Edward DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-12223
F25905199 Wong, Tahjay Nazir Amarii CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  2507301478
F25907310 Wong, Tahjay Nazir Amarii CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2508050370
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M24908356 Andresen, Alana Jean DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25907668 Andresen, Alana Jean DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-39865
M25913579 Andresen, Alana Jean DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-9701
M25913580 Andresen, Alana Jean DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-9701
M25900710 Cannon, Lamont John DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-518
M25901979 Cannon, Lamont John DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2411220603
M25916341 Cannon, Lamont John DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2511090771
M23911900 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23905743 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M22903075 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M22913420 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23914236 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24901515 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23906984 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M19928356 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24910364 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing
M24908075 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing
M24909277 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing
M24904461 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24907686 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24913835 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24912496 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial

Run:  12/15/2025 9:44:47 AM Page: 85 of 113 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Luna, Irene
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 97A
M24913699 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24910164 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24902703 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24911429 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25900224 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24900240 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24912513 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24905254 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24912740 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25900025 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25901979 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25900710 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25907331 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25907345 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25907380 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24902065 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25906478 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25906987 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25910178 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25910183 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25910255 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25910474 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
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M25904134 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25911109 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25911496 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25905596 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M20919510 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25911605 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25912214 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25912376 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25909719 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24907031 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25904680 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25907668 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25913579 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24908356 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25913580 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25906379 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24915627 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25903797 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25901643 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25900565 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25913166 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25913183 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
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M25911223 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25911239 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25911241 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25911242 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25911246 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25911269 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25911270 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25911271 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25911275 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25916110 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25915853 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M23911533 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M23915528 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25905565 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25909278 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25909003 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25911112 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24903599 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24913852 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25916522 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25916765 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M17916848 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
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M25917435 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25917425 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25907331 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2501310304
M25907345 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2503090320
M25907380 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2503050208
M25910178 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2503311156
M25910183 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2505020254
M25910255 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2503311285
M25910474 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2505070026
M25911223 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2505211643
M25911239 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2504170520
M25911241 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2506060378
M25911242 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2505280747
M25911246 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2504170520
M25911269 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2505220885
M25911270 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2506070562
M25911271 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2506040406
M25911275 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2506070538
M25906379 Diaz, Michael John DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-2884
M22913420 Gamboni, Donovan DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2212240121
M23914236 Gamboni, Donovan DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2311150573
M25911109 Gamboni, Donovan DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-57868
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M23911533 Greene, Tayler Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-11250
M17916848 Hicks, Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25916765 Hicks, Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2507240644
M25917425 Hicks, Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2512030563
M25917435 Hicks, Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2511010372
M25912376 Holguin, Angel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2508311144
M25916522 Holguin, Angel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2508210798
M24902703 Infante, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  231180836
M24910164 Infante, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2406081054
M24911429 Infante, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2406020594
M24912496 Infante, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-615
M24913699 Infante, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2407220298
M24913835 Infante, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-45355
M25900025 Infante, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2409090306
M25911496 Infante, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-3718
M24907031 Jackson, Ontao DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2403190531
M25904680 Jackson, Ontao DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-401-0034
M24907686 Jones, Darrell Andre DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2403061009
M24912740 Jones, Darrell Andre DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2407011178
M23905743 Knowles, Luann DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2301270289
M23911900 Knowles, Luann DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2310010815
M25903797 Knowles, Luann DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2412180339
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M24915627 Knowles, Luann DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2409170789
M25900565 Knowles, Luann DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2410140425
M25901643 Knowles, Luann DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2410080836
M22903075 Knowles, Luann Kaye DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  22-9746
M24902065 Lovelace, Christopher Mark DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  23-2415
M25906478 Lovelace, Christopher Mark DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  COPD250000801
M24905254 Martinez, Johnathan DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-10
M24912513 Martinez, Johnathan DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2404050949
M25915853 Medina, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  25-11275
M25916110 Medina, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  25-2870
M25905596 Morgan, Mark Oscar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2501040946
M25904134 Nunez, Steven Paul DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2501050506
M20919510 Perez, Ruben DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  19-5308
M25911605 Perez, Ruben DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-1806
M25909719 Polk, Malonte DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2507030741
M25913166 Polk, Malonte DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2505240460
M25913183 Polk, Malonte DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2508010264
M23915528 Puckett, Joseph Ernest ATTY:  Moore, Kojo H.
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2309130745
M25905565 Puckett, Joseph Ernest ATTY:  Moore, Kojo - Wheel
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2501090982
M25909003 Puckett, Joseph Ernest ATTY:  Moore, Kojo
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2503070728
M25909278 Puckett, Joseph Ernest WHEEL:  Moore, Kojo - Wheel
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2503170587
M24908075 Pyle, Matthew Craig DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2404150450
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M24909277 Pyle, Matthew Craig DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2404110874
M24910364 Pyle, Matthew Craig DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-435-1136
M25912592 Pyle, Matthew Craig DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506180595
M19928356 Ramirez, Jose Roberto DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23906984 Ramirez, Jose Roberto DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2303311222
M24900240 Roma, Cody DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2309170338
M25900224 Roma, Cody DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2501071121
M25912214 Singh, Karamveer DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-62423
M25906987 SorianoGarcia, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-2660
M24904461 Toledo, Robert Peter DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2404121170
M25901457 Toledo, Robert Peter DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410091449
M24903599 Trujillo, Phillip Scott DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2312050342
M24913852 Trujillo, Phillip Scott DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-11190234
M25911112 Trujillo, Phillip Scott DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2508080546
M24901515 Vasquez Juarez, Jose Miguel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2311010884
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25PRCA00016 CONFIDENTIAL

CARE - Continued Initial Appearance Hearing
25PRCA00017 CONFIDENTIAL

CARE - Case Management Hearing
25PRCA00024 CONFIDENTIAL

CARE - Hearing on the Merits
25PRCA00025 CONFIDENTIAL

CARE - Continued Initial Appearance Hearing
25PRCA00033 CONFIDENTIAL

CARE - Continued Initial Appearance Hearing
25PRCA00039 CONFIDENTIAL

CARE - Continued Initial Appearance Hearing
25PRCA00042 CONFIDENTIAL

CARE - Continued Initial Appearance Hearing
25PRCA00043 CONFIDENTIAL

CARE - Continued Initial Appearance Hearing
25PRCA00049 CONFIDENTIAL

CARE Act Initial Petition Hearing
25PRCA00050 CONFIDENTIAL

CARE Act Initial Petition Hearing
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
E1082638 BALJINDERSINGH, NOGIVENNAME ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation Arraignment
7HGJ001HL Cabezas, Nathan Alexander ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation General Motion- Pre
E1087469 Chauhan, Pardeep ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation Arraignment
I25900366 Choudhary, Rishab ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan

Arraignment
7HGJ0030H GONZALEZ, ALEXANDER JESUS ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation Arraignment
7HGJ0030K JASKARANSINGH, NOGIVENNAME ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation Arraignment
7H86002CP Martinez, Jose Alfredo Ayaca ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation General Motion- Pre
7H86004KX MERINO, ADAM ALEXANDER ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation General Motion- Pre
7H840060N ORTIZHERNANDEZ, JOSE ALBERTO ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation General Motion- Pre
2370833 Singh, Akashdeep ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation Arraignment
7H86004JP SINGH, HARJIT ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation General Motion- Pre
7HGJ002YC Singh, Karampal ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation Arraignment
7H8K0077L SINGH, MEHAKPREET ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation Arraignment
RK50455 SINGH, RANJOT ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation Arraignment
7H8K0077Z THOMPSON, SONIA KUMPEL ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation Arraignment
M34720 TOPETE, ANTONIO MOYA ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Citation Arraignment

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
I24900692 Ledesma, Santo Ventura
In Custody Arraignment

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
E1050724 BALHARA, SUMEET KUMAR ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Cash Bail / Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
E1122031 Benabides, Ruby Angel
Citation Court Trial
2338536 CONFIDENTIAL ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
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E1076405 Fernandes, Sandra Lynn
Citation Court Trial
7H88002D0 GERBS, ANDREW KYLE ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Cash Bail / Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
E971113 Khounmeuang, Phonesay Nicholas ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Cash Bail / Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
7H8200LFQ LARA, DAISY RUBY
Citation Court Trial
2326928 Lopez, Kakachi Jeremiah Leo ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
7HDZ00YK4 Lorenzi, Many Leigh
Citation Court Trial
E1073417 OSIPYAN, VALERI ATTY:  Sinar, Moshe
Citation Court Trial
RK53671 Perez, Juanita Marie
Citation Court Trial
E1049980 PRINT, NONAMEGIVEN ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Cash Bail / Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
RK47897 Ramandeep, Ramandeep ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Cash Bail / Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
E1121450 Reed, Sean Anthony
Citation Court Trial
52733 Romana, Satbir Kaur ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Cash Bail / Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
RK72839 Sagastume, Manuel F Belteton ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Cash Bail / Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
E1070645 Sanghera, Hardeep Singh ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Cash Bail / Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
E971075 SINGH, AMANPREET ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Cash Bail / Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
E014519 Singh, Amritpal ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation Court Trial
RW59248 Singh, Dhiraj ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Cash Bail / Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
E997549 SINGH, DULAR ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Cash Bail / Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
RW60089 Singh, Gursewak ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Cash Bail / Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
E1040718 SINGH, MANJOT ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Cash Bail / Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
7W7R000BM SINGH, MANPREET ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Cash Bail / Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
E1067899 SINGH, SUKHBIR ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Cash Bail / Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
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E1074307 SINGH, TAJINDER ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Cash Bail / Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
7H7Z0051H THIND, BHUPINDER ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Cash Bail / Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
7H8K0073Z VIRK, HARKIRAT SINGH ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Cash Bail / Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo

Time:  3:30 PM -----------------------
M36400 Alfaro, Jose Jeremias Alas
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1067702 ANGULANO, GISSELLE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8K00607 ARROYO, BENJAMIN
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
M35563 Ayala, Marleny Maricela Arevalo
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1087805 Benitez, Jesus, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1086303 Bloom, Matthew William
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1085788 BURDESHAW, NICHOLAS BRYCE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE56205 Cardenas, Daniel Ray
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RW60519 Carr, Clinton, III
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
M35086 Cruz, Alba Arely
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1087950 DOMINGUEZREYNOSO, JENNY ELEN
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK57223 Espinoza, Desiree
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
KI52732 Espinoza, Perla Ruby Perez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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KI52666 FORD, ROBERT SEAN JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK50463 Garcia, Carlos D Gayton
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RW60513 GARDNER, MOSES
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1085766 Garza, Robert, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1085607 Gonzales, Christopher Alb
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1087807 GONZALES, SONYA YVETTE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
OC0343 Gutierrez, Miguel Jose
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H85008G1 GUZMAN, JESUS NOHEMY
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1085481 HENDERSON, CRISTIAN LONDON
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1087006 Johnson, Gerald Lee
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE60168 Juarez, Juan Miguel, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
S08734 Lamas, Armando Garcia
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
M34703 LARIOS, ALYSSA CARMEN
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK50469 LEMUS, ALICIA M
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1085797 Lopez, Kaillou Noah
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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7H8K004YR LOPEZINZUNZA, ALEXIS OSBALDO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
OC0341 Macias, Gerardo Trinidad
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1087436 Martinelli, David Stephen
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1087431 Martinez, Salvador Nino
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1087008 Mayeda, Elias Estephan
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1085786 Molano, Andrew Nicholas
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E971156 Montoya, Angel Montoya
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1067704 Montoya, Arthur
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8Q008PZ MOORE, KENDALL JAMES
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RW60207 Moreno, Gemini Santino
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RJ83276 Nolasco, Salvador, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1064418 Ochoa, Danny Camerena
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8Q008Q1 PASHCHENKO, IURII
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1085801 Phillips, Colin Kaine
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1085603 PINEDO, ALEXANDRA SIREINA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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Department:     Department 97C
E1087952 Puentes, Crystal Anne Marie
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE60170 PUGA, MARINA GUADALUPE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H88002G1 RANCKBUHR, ANNA SARAH
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
52746 Randle, Lindsey Arrington
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
KI52910 REED, TAKARA RAYCHEL
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1085482 Rivera, Nestor Bautista
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1087428 Salais, James Michael Raul
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1085780 Salinas, Cruzito Pablo
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
M35467 Sandoval, Cristian David Rodriguez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RW60208 Silva, Ronnie Joseph
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1087007 Singh, Harpreet
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E971148 Sishoian, Nazdi
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E980707 Solar, Mario, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1087433 SORTO, MATHEW DEVIN EDGAR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1083100 TAPIA, MARIAELENA RUTH
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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Department:     Department 97C
RW58826 Vasquez, Erick
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
M34393 VenturaCervantes, Alfredo
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK51067 VOLT, KEVIN REED
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1085800 Wedel, Athena Marie
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1085774 WELBORN, YOSMAR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1087423 Yang, Charlie Yee Leng
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

Time:  5:00 PM -----------------------
SE52745 CONFIDENTIAL ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation Chambers Work- Post
E986202 Tapia, Maria Esparanza
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
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Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
I23900176 Hernandez Torres, Juan Jose
Citation / Jail Release Arraignment
I25900656 Jones, Jonathan Noel
Citation Arraignment
I25900700 MISU, DAVID
Citation Arraignment
I25900703 Silva, Joshua Brown
Citation Arraignment
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Department:     Department 97D
Time:  8:29 AM -----------------------
25CECL11151 CONFIDENTIAL

Ex Parte Hearing

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CECG04653 Cindy Thomas vs. David Lee

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
23CECL05553 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL08810 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL05985 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL09417 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL09492 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECG04156 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
25CECL12676 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL12808 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL12814 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL12834 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL13163 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL13260 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL13261 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL13262 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL13334 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL13352 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL13369 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL13384 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL13387 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
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Department:     Department 97D
25CECL13417 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL13427 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL13561 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL13783 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL13787 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL13910 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL13913 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL13992 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL14233 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL14261 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL14265 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL14568 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL14586 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL14799 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL14839 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL14863 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL14996 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL15021 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL15073 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL15096 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL15139 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL15285 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
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Judge:     Whalen, Robert
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 97D
25CECL13898 Jason Thomas vs. April Bandaphone

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL13900 Jason Thomas vs. April Bandaphone

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
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Judge:     Diaz, Maria G
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Department:     Department 97E
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CECL12417 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL03464 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL05335 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL06640 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal

Time:  3:00 PM -----------------------
23CECG01836 Adrian Medina vs. General Motors LLC

Case Management Conference
25CECG01663 Alanah McCorvey vs. Winco Foods, LLC

Case Management Conference
25CECG03619 Beverly Pearson vs  Robert Dyer

Case Management Conference
25CECL10218 Dan Gabrielson vs. Cesar  Hernandez 

Case Management Conference
25CECG03625 Frances Moua vs. Cerutti & Sons Transportation CO., 

a California Corporation 
Case Management Conference

25CECG03616 Gerardo Hernandez Saldana vs. General Motors 
LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company
Case Management Conference

25CECG03618 Gregory San Miguel vs  Vinay Vinay
Case Management Conference

17CECG04132 Henry Jimenez vs. Dora Marmolejo Duarte
Case Management Conference

23CECG03615 John  Doe 1 vs. Mitchell Singh  
Case Management Conference

24CECL05474 John Maxey, JR vs. Fresno Police Department
Case Management Conference

23CECG01820 Mario Perez vs  Pavid Bounthavy
Case Management Conference

25CECG03602 Michael  Johnson, JR vs. James Bruce, Medical 
Doctor
Case Management Conference

24CECG00991 Michael Sullivan vs  DS Xpress Incorporated
Case Management Conference

23CECG03598 Natasha  Smith vs  California Department of 
Transportation
Case Management Conference

24CECG00159 Patricia Santos-Marquez vs  Madison Fontes
Case Management Conference
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Judge:     Diaz, Maria G
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Department:     Department 97E
24CECL05471 Pharren Sharney Escobedo Wafer vs. Robert L 

Jensen & Associates
Case Management Conference

24CECG04778 Roberto Vasquez vs. Unwired Broadband, LLC
Case Management Conference

23CECG05132 Sal Montano vs  John Doe
Case Management Conference

25CECG01670 Serop Topalian vs. Ford Motor Company
Case Management Conference

25CECG01678 Sukhvinder Singh vs  Baljeet Singh
Case Management Conference

24CECG00733 Veronica Gonzalez Avena vs. Caruthers Liquidation 
and Wholesale, LLC
Case Management Conference

25CECL04760 Zenith Insurance Company vs. Manuel Martinez
Case Management Conference

Time:  3:01 PM -----------------------
23CECG00493 Bhagwan Kaur vs. Palka Bazar, LLC

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
21CECL02755 Discover Bank vs. Kobia West

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
23CECL00966 Discover Bank vs. Lopez  Miguel, JR 

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
23CECL02663 LVNV Funding LLC vs. Luis Hernandez, JR 

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement

Time:  3:02 PM -----------------------
23CECG03225 Antonio Cruz vs. Carolina Cruz

Order to Show Cause - Dismissal
24CECG03506 Edelmira Diaz vs. Michelle Cortez

Order to Show Cause - Dismissal
23CECG04595 Gilbert Villanueva vs. Oscar Hernandez

Order to Show Cause - Dismissal
24CECG02090 Joel Nunez vs. Rafael Hernandez Gomez

Order to Show Cause - Dismissal
24CECG05057 Marcelino Perez vs. General Motors LLC, a Delaware 

limited liability company
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

23CECG04984 Marina Moreno vs. De Anda, Inc.
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

Time:  5:34 PM -----------------------
25CECL05951 LVNV Funding LLC vs. Christopher Bowerman

Chambers Work- Non-UD CL Judgments
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Judge:     Freeman, Amythest
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 99A
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
22CEJ600262-P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
24CEJ600526-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Deferred Entry of Judgment Review
24CEJ600589-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review
24CEJ600608-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Restitution Hearing
24CEJ600712-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Transferred In 786 Consideration
24CEJ600712-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody / Transferred 
In

786 Consideration

23CEJ600358-6 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Status Review
25CEJ600217-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

23CEJ600358-7 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Status Review
25CEJ600180-2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600180-2A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600180-2B CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600180-2C CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600364-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Hearing - GPS Review

25CEJ600366-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home Detention709 Competency Review Hearing
24CEJ600019-2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

23CEJ600358-8 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Status Review
25CEJ600394-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
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Department:     Department 99A
25CEJ600432-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Deferred Entry of Judgment Suitability Hearing
25CEJ600438-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25CEJ600455-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody / Transferred 
In

Review

25CEJ600364-1A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Hearing - GPS Review

25CEJ600506-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionDeferred Entry of Judgment Suitability Hearing
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Judge:     Kalemkarian, David
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Department 99B
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
24CEJ600285-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Own Recognizance Settlement Conference
24CEJ600285-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Own Recognizance Settlement Conference
25CEJ600053-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Status Review

25CEJ600089-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25CEJ600093-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Fresno County Jail Status Review
25CEJ600113-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Status Review

25CEJ600133-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Own Recognizance CJCR Review
23CEJ600280-3 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Restitution Hearing
25CEJ600269-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review
23CEJ600461-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Own Recognizance Settlement Conference
23CEJ600303-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Deferred Entry of Judgment Review
25CEJ600297-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Own Recognizance 709 Competency Determination Hearing
25CEJ600309-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionHearing - GPS Review
25CEJ600393-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Own Recognizance Settlement Conference
23CEJ600362-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
23CEJ600303-2A CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - GPS Review
25CEJ600309-1A CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - GPS Review
24CEJ600111-1V CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

24CEJ600111-2V CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference
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Department:     Department 99B
24CEJ600111-2AV CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600547-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Hearing - GPS Review

25CEJ600551-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CEJ600191-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Own Recognizance Settlement Conference
25CEJ600379-1A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Adjudication
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Judge:     
Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     FCS Mediation
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
25CEFL04712 Adam Abrams vs Valerie Ramirez

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
20CEFL02413 Matthew Stidham vs Corina Bernal

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
25CEFL00599 Sylvia Her vs Tou Yang

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
18CEFL01051 Tara Couch vs Joel Lopez Castro (Lead)

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFS02014 County of Fresno vs Kyle Leydig

FCS Tier 1 Mediation

Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
18CEFL02360 Eric G Najarian-Fluter vs Christina Ann Alcala

FCS Tier 2 Mediation
20CEFL00865 Staci Zuniga vs Christopher Zuniga

FCS Tier 2 Mediation
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Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
NYF25004083 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004244 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
M25917859 Woolley, Daren James
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
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Date:     Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
NYF25003888 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003890 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003891 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004065 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004067 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004090 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004092 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004093 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004094 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004139 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004214 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004219 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004222 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004228 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004229 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004230 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004231 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005252 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005253 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25005255 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
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